
Munster A.A.I. Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 1 

 Munster Athletics - 09/06/2012 to 01/07/2012 

 Track & Field Championships 2012 

 CIT, Cork 

 Results - 12 - 13 Track & Field Championships 2012 
  

 
M12 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 
 Munster CBP: 8.49 M 2011 BRIAN MURPHY, GNEEVEGUILLA 

 Name Age Team Finals   

Finals 
  
  
 1 576 Colin Doyle M12 Leevale A C 8.5 M     
  
   
 2 1577 Jack Ryan M12 Moycarkey Coolcroo A C 8.7     
  
   
 3 614 Paul O'Shaughnessy M12 Dooneen A C 8.7     
  
   
 4 374 Gabriel Kehinde M12 Ennis Track A C 8.8     
  
   
 5 580 Adam Idah M12 Leevale A C 8.8     
  
   
 6 684 Peter O'Sullivan M12 Spa Muckross A C 9.0     
  
   
 7 768 Samuel Dwyer M12 Clonmel A C 9.1     
  
   
 8 617 Colm Quilligan M12 Dooneen A C 9.2     
 
 
M12 Year Olds 600 Meter Run 
 Munster CBP: 1:44.71 M 2005 CIAN O'DONOVAN, FERRYBANK 

Finals 
  
   
 1 780 Matthew Cody M12 Youghal A C 1:53.5     
  
   
 2 578 Jamie O'Sullivan M12 Leevale A C 1:55.6     
  
   
 3 580 Adam Idah M12 Leevale A C 1:55.8     
  
   
 4 583 Cian Whooley M12 Leevale A C 1:55.9     
  
   
 5 579 Thomas White M12 Leevale A C 1:56.8     
  
   
 6 784 Jake McCarthy M12 Youghal A C 1:58.0     
  
   
 7 151 Finn Looney M12 Emerald A C 1:58.3     
  
   
 8 710 Cormac Hartnett M12 Riverstick Kinsale A C 1:59.0     
 

 
M12 Year Olds Long Jump 
 Munster CBP: 4.73m M 1990 J C KENNEDY LEEVALE 

Finals 
  
   
 1 580 Adam Idah M12 Leevale A C 4.42m     
  
   
 2 405 Joseph Edmead M12 Bandon A C 4.29m     
  
   
 3 1577 Jack Ryan M12 Moycarkey Coolcroo A C 4.23m     
  
   
 4 484 Tom Gallagher M12 Ferrybank A C 4.17m     
  
   
 5 783 Sam McSweeney M12 Youghal A C 4.09m     
  
   
 6 663 Sean Carolan M12 Nenagh Olympic A C 4.06m     
  
   
 7 726 Richard Phillips M12 Midleton A C 3.96m     
  
   
 8 577 Tyreik Wright M12 Leevale A C 3.90m 
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M12 Year Olds High Jump 
 Munster CBP: 1.42m M 1978 KIERAN MILLS, MALLOW 

Finals 
  
   
 1 664 Joseph McEvoy M12 Nenagh Olympic A C 1.33m     
  
   
 2 484 Tom Gallagher M12 Ferrybank A C J1.33m     
  
   
 3 722 John Forde M12 Midleton A C 1.30m     
  
   
 4 783 Sam McSweeney M12 Youghal A C 1.25m     
  
   
 5 723 Aaron Leahy M12 Midleton A C 1.20m     
  
   
 5 726 Richard Phillips M12 Midleton A C 1.20m     
  
   
 5 505 Darragh Courtney M12 St Brendans A C 1.20m     
  
   
 8 779 Peter Buckley M12 Youghal A C 1.15m     
  
   
 8 1577 Jack Ryan M12 Moycarkey Coolcroo A C 1.15m     
  
   
 8 684 Peter O'Sullivan M12 Spa Muckross A C 1.15m     
  
   
 8 663 Sean Carolan M12 Nenagh Olympic A C 1.15m     
  
   
 8 768 Samuel Dwyer M12 Clonmel A C 1.15m     
 
M12 Year Olds Shot Put 
 Munster CBP: 10.82m M 1998 CEDRIC KIBABU, MARIAN 

Finals 
  
   
 1 505 Darragh Courtney M12 St Brendans A C 8.35m     
  
   
 2 648 Patrick Purcell M12 Templemore A C 8.03m     
  
   
 3 664 Joseph McEvoy M12 Nenagh Olympic A C 7.85m     
  
   
 4 663 Sean Carolan M12 Nenagh Olympic A C 7.82m     
  
   
 5 142 Johnny Tobin Allen M12 Fanahan McSweeney's A C 7.60m     
  
   
 6 386 Michael Shanahan M12 St Marys A C 7.34m     
  
   
 7 722 John Forde M12 Midleton A C 7.14m     
  
   
 8 441 Timothy Hegarty M12 Carraig na Bhfear A C 7.08m     
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M13 Year Olds 60 Meter Hurdles 
 Munster CBP: 9.90 M 2007 MATHEW AHEARNE FORDE, ABBEY STRIDERS 

Finals 
  
   
 1 377 Tony Odubote M13 Ennis Track A C 10.3     
  
   
 2 449 Liam Cotter M13 Bantry A C J10.3     
  
   
 3 172 Shane Monagle M13 Tramore A C 10.6     
  
   
 4 511 Darragh Lowth M13 St Brendans A C 10.6     
  
   
 5 364 Padraig Nash M13 Belgooly A C 10.7     
   
 6 497 Eoin Kenny M13 Ferrybank A C 10.8     
  
   
 7 198 Martin Kehoe M13 Carrick on Suir A C 10.9     
  
   
 8 372 Sean Dolan M13 Ennis Track A C 11.0     
   
 

M13 Year Olds 80 Meter Dash 
 Munster CBP: 10.30 M 1995 KIERAN HENNESSY, LEEVALE 

Finals 
  
   
 1 377 Tony Odubote M13 Ennis Track A C 10.8     
  
   
 2 595 Robert Cregan M13 Leevale A C 10.9     
  
   
 3 1586 Brian Murphy M13 Gneeveguilla A C 11.2     
  
   
 4 1579 David Ryan M13 Moycarkey Coolcroo A C 11.2     
  
   
 5 733 Kieran Walsh M13 Midleton A C 11.2     
  
   
 6 381 Faruok Sobayo M13 Ennis Track A C 11.7     
  
   
 7 172 Shane Monagle M13 Tramore A C 11.7     
  
   
 8 1587 Cian McCarthy M13 Gneeveguilla A C 11.8     
  

M13 Year Olds 600 Meter Run 
 Munster CBP: 1:40.88 M 2008 DYLAN SHEEHAN, DOONEEN 

Finals 
  
   
 1 462 Thomas Ahern M13 An Ghaeltacht A C 1:41.0     
  
   
 2 711 Alan O'Donovan M13 Riverstick Kinsale A C 1:41.4     
  
   
 3 797 Caoilfhionn O'Dea M13 Kilmurry Ibrickane/N.Clare A C 1:41.7     
  
   
 4 511 Darragh Lowth M13 St Brendans A C 1:42.3     
  
   
 5 1578 Jack Fallon M13 Moycarkey Coolcroo A C 1:45.2     
  
   
 6 705 Hugo Blair M13 Waterford A C 1:48.3     
  
   
 7 257 Kieran Moloney M13 Thurles Crokes A C 1:50.5     
  
   
 8 733 Kieran Walsh M13 Midleton A C 1:50.6     
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M13 Year Olds Long Jump 
 Munster CBP: 4.94m M 2011 DANIEL RYAN, MOYCARKEY COOLCROO 

Finals 
  
   
 1 1579 David Ryan M13 Moycarkey Coolcroo A C 4.69m     
  
   
 2 1578 Jack Fallon M13 Moycarkey Coolcroo A C 4.43m     
  
   
 3 511 Darragh Lowth M13 St Brendans A C 4.35m     
  
   
 4 733 Kieran Walsh M13 Midleton A C 4.33m     
  
   
 5 172 Shane Monagle M13 Tramore A C 4.29m     
  
   
 6 198 Martin Kehoe M13 Carrick on Suir A C 4.24m     
  
   
 7 462 Thomas Ahern M13 An Ghaeltacht A C 4.22m     
  
   
    8  1587 Cian McCarthy            M13 Gneeveguilla A C                        4.09m  
 
M13 Year Olds High Jump 
 Munster CBP: 1.52m M 2008 SAM HEALY, BELGOOLY/DAVID CUSSEN, OLD A 

 Name Age Team Finals   

Finals 
  
   
 1 426 Tommie Downes M13 Abbey Striders A C 1.50m     
  
   
 2 364 Padraig Nash M13 Belgooly A C 1.45m     
  
   
 2 511 Darragh Lowth M13 St Brendans A C 1.45m     
  
   
 2 1578 Jack Fallon M13 Moycarkey Coolcroo A C 1.45m     
  
   
 5 787 Ben Donovan M13 Youghal A C 1.40m     
  
   
 6 686 Kianan O'Doherty M13 Spa Muckross A C 1.35m     
  
   
 7 425 Liam Daly M13 Abbey Striders A C 1.30m     
  
   
   7  467 Thomas Clancy              M13 St Johns A C                             1.30m  
 
M13 Year Olds Javelin Throw 
 Munster CBP: 30.04m M 2005 JACO OOSTHUYSEN, CLONMEL 

Finals 
  
   
 1 1580 Sean Mockler M13 Moycarkey Coolcroo A C 24.62m     
  
   
 2 711 Alan O'Donovan M13 Riverstick Kinsale A C 24.17m     
  
   
 3 797 Caoilfhionn O'Dea M13 Kilmurry Ibrickane/N.Clare A C 20.40m     
  
   
 4 734 Jack Hallahan M13 Midleton A C 18.80m     
  
   
 5 1581 Rhys Shelly M13 Moycarkey Coolcroo A C 18.09m     
  
   
 6 598 Padraig O'Callaghan M13 Leevale A C 15.87m     
  
   
 7 1582 Oran Mulhall M13 Moycarkey Coolcroo A C 15.70m     
  
   
 8 146 Oisin Bloem Doran M13 Fanahan McSweeney's A C 14.70m     
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M13 Year Olds Shot Put 
 Munster CBP: 13.61m M 2008 COLIN KINGSTON, BANDON 

Finals 
  
   
 1 734 Jack Hallahan M13 Midleton A C 10.95m     
  
   
 2 417 Cian Kingston M13 Bandon A C 10.26m     
  
   
 3 1580 Sean Mockler M13 Moycarkey Coolcroo A C 9.74m     
  
   
 4 686 Kianan O'Doherty M13 Spa Muckross A C 9.58m     
  
   
 5 497 Eoin Kenny M13 Ferrybank A C 8.76m     
  
   
 6 1578 Jack Fallon M13 Moycarkey Coolcroo A C 8.73m     
  
   
 7 364 Padraig Nash M13 Belgooly A C 8.60m     
  
   
 8 1581 Rhys Shelly M13 Moycarkey Coolcroo A C 8.47m     
  

     
  

 


